resources that are considered too speculative geologically to have the economic considerations applied to them that would enable them
to be categorized as mineral reserves, and there is no certainty that the preliminary economic assessment will be realized.

For additional information about the 2020 Klaza property and the Klaza property Preliminary Economic Assessment, please see Rockhaven’s technical report with an effective date of July 10 2020 and titled, “Technical Report
and Preliminary Economic Assessment Update for the Klaza Property, Yukon, Canada.” which can be viewed at www.sedar.com under the Rockhaven profile or on the Rockhaven website at www.rockhavenresources.com. 21

http://www.rockhavenresources.com/

TSX-V:RK   OTC:RKHNF

2020 PEA POST-TAX SENSITIVITIES

For additional information about the 2020 Klaza property and the Klaza property Preliminary Economic Assessment, please see Rockhaven’s technical report with an effective date of July 10 2020 and titled, “Technical Report and
Preliminary Economic Assessment Update for the Klaza Property, Yukon, Canada.” which can be viewed at www.sedar.com under the Rockhaven profile or on the Rockhaven website at www.rockhavenresources.com.

-20% Base Case +20%

Variable Unit Value NPV IRR Value NPV IRR Value NPV IRR

Gold US$/oz $1,160 $211 24% $1,450

$378 37%

$1,740 $540 49%

Silver US$/oz $13.60 $343 35% $17.00 $20.40 $407 39%

Mining Cost $/t $44.1 $417 39% $55.14 $66.2 $334 34%

Processing Cost $/t $33.1 $406 39% $41.30 $50.0 $344 35%

LOM Capital $M $286 $456 60% $380 $429 $296 24%

Post-Tax Sensitivities

• Project economics at base case +20% gold price: Post-tax NPV(5%) of $540 million and an IRR of 49% at a gold

price of $1,740/oz

• Project economics at base case -20% gold price: Post-tax NPV(5%) of $211 million and an IRR of 24%, at a gold

price of $1,160/oz

Investors should be cautioned that the preliminary economic assessment (PEA)  is preliminary in nature, that it includes inferred mineral resources that are considered too speculative geologically to have the economic
considerations applied to them that would enable them to be categorized as mineral reserves, and there is no certainty that the preliminary economic assessment will be realized.